< interface

interface-nrm.co.uk

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that:
National Timber Group England Ltd

Registered Address: Bramall Lane, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, S2 4RJ, United Kingdom

Central Office Address: Olympic Sawmills, Oxclose Park Road North, Mosborough, Sheffield,
South Yorkshire, S20 8GN, United Kingdom

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of standard(s): FSC-STD-40-
004_V3-1 EN Chain of Custody Certification; FSC-STD-40-003 V2.1 EN COC Certification of
Multiple Sites; FSC-STD-50-001 V2-1 Certificate Holder Trademark Requirements for FSC®
Chain of Custody Certification

Scope: The Purchasing, Storage, Processing, Sales and Distribution of FSC certified timber and
timber-based products including outsourcing activities.

Type of Certification: Multisite
Method: FSC Transfer system; FSC Percentage system

Certificate Number: INT-COC-002447, INT-CW-002447

For and on behalf of Interface NRM Ltd

Dr. Gavin Jordan FSC® A000539
Director, Interface NRM Ltd.

The mark of
responsible forestry

First Issue Date: 09/01/2023
Latest Issue Date: 05/06/2023
Certificate Expiry Date: 08/01/2028
Issue No: 6
e The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®
e The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).
e Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly

stated on sales and/or delivery documents
e The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.

Interface NRM Limited, e-Innovation Centre, University of Wolverhampton, Priorslee, Telford, Shropshire, TF2 9FT, United Kingdom.

www.interface-nrm.co.uk


https://interface-nrm.co.uk/

< interface

interface-nrm.co.uk

Sites covered by this Certification:

Name

National Timber
Group England
Ltd

Arnold Laver
Rainham

Arnold Laver
Kidderminster

Arnold Laver
Leeds

Arnold Laver
Manchester

Arnold Laver
Bradford
Arnold Laver
Oldbury
Arnold Laver
Northeast

Arnold Laver
Coventry

Arnold Laver
Peterborough

Arnold Laver
Thornaby

Arnold Laver
Bristol

Arnold Laver
Borehamwood

Arnold Laver
Milton Keynes

National Timber
Systems Bristol

Address
c/o Arnold Laver, Olympic Sawmills, Oxclose Park
Road North, Mosborough, Sheffield, South
Yorkshire, S20 8GN, United Kingdom — Central
Office
124 New Road, Rainham, Essex, RM13 8RS,
United Kingdom
Firs Trading Estate, Oldington Lane,
Kidderminster, Worcestershire, DY11 7QN,
United Kingdom
Pontefract Road, Stourton, Leeds, West
Yorkshire, LS10 1SW, United Kingdom
Timber Terminal Liverpool Road, Cadishead,
Manchester, Greater Manchester, M44 5BZ,
United Kingdom
Manningham Sawmills, Canal Road, Bradford,
West Yorkshire, BD2 1AR, United Kingdom
Dudley Road, Oldbury, West Midlands, B69 3DA,
United Kingdom
Riverside Sawmills, Wagonway Road, Hebburn,
Tyne & Wear, NE31 1SP, United Kingdom
Unit C1 Grovelands Industrial Estate, Longford,
Coventry, Warwickshire, CV7 9ND, United
Kingdom
Unit 12 Kingston Park, Flaxley Road, Cardea.
Peterborough, PE2 9FT, United Kingdom
Robson Avenue, Teesside Industrial Estate,
Thornaby, Thornaby, Stockton On Tees, TS17 9LS,
United Kingdom
Unit A, Accessl18, Third Way, Avonmouth, Bristol,
BS11 9YH, United Kingdom
Hertsmere Industrial Park, Chester Road,
Borehamwood, Hertfordshire, WD6 1WS, United
Kingdom
Unit 2 Roebuck Way, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes,
Bucks, MK5 8HL, United Kingdom

Unit B, Cabot Park, Avonmouth, Bristol, BS11 OFD,
United Kingdom

Sub Code

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

008

009

010

011

012

013

014

015

e The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®

stated on sales and/or delivery documents

e The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.

e The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).
e Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly

Interface NRM Limited, e-Innovation Centre, University of Wolverhampton, Priorslee, Telford, Shropshire, TF2 9FT, United Kingdom.

www.interface-nrm.co.uk


https://interface-nrm.co.uk/

< interface

interface-nrm.co.uk

Hymor Timber

Arnold Laver
Oldham

Arnold Laver
Reading

Arnold Laver
Mosborough

Arnold Laver
Hull
National Timber
Systems
Catterick

NY Timber
Northallerton

NY Timber
Sunderland

NY Timber
North Shields

Arnold Laver
Derby

NORclad
SV Timber
SV Timber

SV Timber

Arnold Laver
Cheltenham

Scotia Business Park, Scotia Road, Tunstall, Stoke-
on-Trent, Staffordshire, ST6 4HG, United Kingdom

Broadgate, Chadderton, Oldham, OL9 9XA,
United Kingdom
478 Basingstoke Road, Reading, Berkshire RG2
0QN, United Kingdom
Olympic Sawmills, Oxclose Park Road North,
Mosborough, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, S20
8GN, United Kingdom
Crowle Street, Hull, East Yorkshire, HU9 1RH,
United Kingdom

Brompton on Swale, DL10 7HS, United Kingdom

Standard House, Northallerton Business Park,
Thurston Road, Northallerton, North Yorkshire,
DL6 2NA, United Kingdom
Moor Terrace, Sunderland, SR1 2PA, United
Kingdom
103 Tynemouth Road, North Shields, Tyne &
Wear, NE30 1ED, United Kingdom
Unit 8-11 North Edge Business Park, Alferton
Road, Derby, Derbyshire, DE21 4BN, United
Kingdom
Unit A Third Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, BS11 9YH,
United Kingdom
Unit 1 Dabell Avenue, Nottingham, NG6 8WA,
United Kingdom
Unit 2 Magna Road, South Wigston, LE18 4ZH,
United Kingdom
12 Bellfield Street, Ilkeston, DE7 8DU, United
Kingdom
5 Kingsditch Lane, Cheltenham, GL51 9PE,
United Kingdom

stated on sales and/or delivery documents

e The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

023

024

025

026

027

028

029

030

e The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®
e The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).
e Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly

Interface NRM Limited, e-Innovation Centre, University of Wolverhampton, Priorslee, Telford, Shropshire, TF2 9FT, United Kingdom.

www.interface-nrm.co.uk


https://interface-nrm.co.uk/

