

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that:

National Timber Group England Ltd

Registered Address: Bramall Lane, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, S2 4RJ, United Kingdom

Central Office Address: Olympic Sawmills, Oxclose Park Road North, Mosborough, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, S20 8GN, United Kingdom

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of standard(s): FSC-STD-40-004_V3-1 EN Chain of Custody Certification; FSC-STD-40-003 V2.1 EN COC Certification of Multiple Sites; FSC-STD-50-001 V2-1 Certificate Holder Trademark Requirements for FSC® Chain of Custody Certification

Scope: The Purchasing, Storage, Processing, Sales and Distribution of FSC certified timber and timber-based products including outsourcing activities.

Type of Certification: Multisite

Method: FSC Transfer system; FSC Percentage system

Certificate Number: INT-COC-002447, INT-CW-002447

For and on behalf of Interface NRM Ltd

Dr. Gavin Jordan

Director, Interface NRM Ltd.

First Issue Date: 09/01/2023 Latest Issue Date: 05/06/2023 Certificate Expiry Date: 08/01/2028

Issue No: 6



The mark of responsible forestry

- The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council*
- The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).
- Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on sales and/or delivery documents.
- The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request



Sites covered by this Certification:

Name	Address	Sub Code
National Timber Group England Ltd	c/o Arnold Laver, Olympic Sawmills, Oxclose Park Road North, Mosborough, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, S20 8GN, United Kingdom – Central Office	001
Arnold Laver Rainham	124 New Road, Rainham, Essex, RM13 8RS, United Kingdom	002
Arnold Laver Kidderminster	Firs Trading Estate, Oldington Lane, Kidderminster, Worcestershire, DY11 7QN, United Kingdom	003
Arnold Laver Leeds	Pontefract Road, Stourton, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS10 1SW, United Kingdom	004
Arnold Laver Manchester	Timber Terminal Liverpool Road, Cadishead, Manchester, Greater Manchester, M44 5BZ, United Kingdom	005
Arnold Laver Bradford	Manningham Sawmills, Canal Road, Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD2 1AR, United Kingdom	006
Arnold Laver Oldbury	Dudley Road, Oldbury, West Midlands, B69 3DA, United Kingdom	007
Arnold Laver Northeast	Riverside Sawmills, Wagonway Road, Hebburn, Tyne & Wear, NE31 1SP, United Kingdom	008
Arnold Laver Coventry	Unit C1 Grovelands Industrial Estate, Longford, Coventry, Warwickshire, CV7 9ND, United Kingdom	009
Arnold Laver Peterborough	Unit 12 Kingston Park, Flaxley Road, Cardea. Peterborough, PE2 9FT, United Kingdom	010
Arnold Laver Thornaby	Robson Avenue, Teesside Industrial Estate, Thornaby, Thornaby, Stockton On Tees, TS17 9LS, United Kingdom	011
Arnold Laver Bristol	Unit A, Access18, Third Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, BS11 9YH, United Kingdom	012
Arnold Laver Borehamwood	Hertsmere Industrial Park, Chester Road, Borehamwood, Hertfordshire, WD6 1WS, United Kingdom	013
Arnold Laver Milton Keynes	Unit 2 Roebuck Way, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes, Bucks, MK5 8HL, United Kingdom	014
National Timber Systems Bristol	Unit B, Cabot Park, Avonmouth, Bristol, BS11 0FD, United Kingdom	015

[•] The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®

[•] The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).

[•] Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on sales and/or delivery documents.

[•] The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.



Hymor Timber	Scotia Business Park, Scotia Road, Tunstall, Stoke- on-Trent, Staffordshire, ST6 4HG, United Kingdom	016
Arnold Laver Oldham	Broadgate, Chadderton, Oldham, OL9 9XA, United Kingdom	017
Arnold Laver Reading	478 Basingstoke Road, Reading, Berkshire RG2 OQN, United Kingdom	018
Arnold Laver Mosborough	Olympic Sawmills, Oxclose Park Road North, Mosborough, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, S20 8GN, United Kingdom	019
Arnold Laver Hull	Crowle Street, Hull, East Yorkshire, HU9 1RH, United Kingdom	020
National Timber Systems Catterick	Brompton on Swale, DL10 7HS, United Kingdom	021
NY Timber Northallerton	Standard House, Northallerton Business Park, Thurston Road, Northallerton, North Yorkshire, DL6 2NA, United Kingdom	022
NY Timber Sunderland	Moor Terrace, Sunderland, SR1 2PA, United Kingdom	023
NY Timber North Shields	103 Tynemouth Road, North Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE30 1ED, United Kingdom	024
Arnold Laver Derby	Unit 8-11 North Edge Business Park, Alferton Road, Derby, Derbyshire, DE21 4BN, United Kingdom	025
NORclad	Unit A Third Way, Avonmouth, Bristol, BS11 9YH, United Kingdom	026
SV Timber	Unit 1 Dabell Avenue, Nottingham, NG6 8WA, United Kingdom	027
SV Timber	Unit 2 Magna Road, South Wigston, LE18 4ZH, United Kingdom	028
SV Timber	12 Bellfield Street, Ilkeston, DE7 8DU, United Kingdom	029
Arnold Laver Cheltenham	5 Kingsditch Lane, Cheltenham, GL51 9PE, United Kingdom	030

[•] The validity of this certificate and the list of products covered by this certificate should be verified at www info.fsc.org, Forest Stewardship Council®

[•] The certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC certified (or FSC Controlled Wood).

[•] Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on sales and/or delivery documents.

[•] The certificate including all copies or reproductions is the property of Interface NRM Ltd and shall be returned or destroyed upon request.